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Münzstätten alphabetisch

Münzstätte Region Münzen Kat. Nr.
Antwerpen Belgien 6 1663–1668
Arras Flandern 12 1631–1640, 1655–1656
Bergues–St.–Winnoc Flandern 2 1602–1603
Bockenheim (Bouquenom) Frankreich 1 1473
Bolsward Niederlande 11 2462, 2500–2507, 2562–2564
Bouillon Belgien 2 1981–1982
Brügge Belgien 2 1614–1615
Brüssel Belgien 23 1669–1691
Cambrai Flandern 1 1601
Celles Belgien 8 1757–1764
Ciney Belgien 9 1765–1773
Deventer Niederlande 174 2078–2251
Dieulouard Frankreich 3 1590–1592
Dinant Belgien 16 1741–1756
Dokkum Niederlande 21 2463–2470, 2508–2517, 2565–2568
Echternach Luxemburg 1 2676
Emnighem Niederlande 7 2518–2523, 2569
Epinal Frankreich 11 1456–1466
Evithe Niederlande 3 2669–2671
Fosses Belgien 2 1774–1775
Garrelsweer Niederlande 8 2524–2531
Groningen Niederlande 47 2414–2460
Hattonchâtel Frankreich 7 1593–1599
Herstal?  
(Herzöge von Niederlothringen)

Belgien 30 1983–2012

Huy Belgien 112 1841–1952
Leeuwarden Niederlande 25 2477–2493, 2532–2536, 2570–2572
Leiden? Niederlande 4 2407–2410
Lens Flandern 3 1604–1606
Lüttich Belgien 65 1776–1840
Maastricht Niederlande 37 2037–2073
Marsal Frankreich 7 1449–1455
Mere Niederlande 5 2664–2668
Metz Frankreich 155 1294–1448
Mons Belgien 4 1697–1700
Namur Belgien 28 1713–1740
Nijmegen/Tiel Niederlande 25 2323–2347
Nivelles Belgien 5 1692–1696
Oldeboorn? Niederlande 1 2573
Remiremont Frankreich 11 1474–1484
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Münzstätte Region Münzen Kat. Nr.
Rimlingen (Rimling) Frankreich 3 1467–1469
Rinesburg Niederlande 4 2672–2675
Saarburg (Sarrebourg) Frankreich 3 1470–1472
Saint–Dié Frankreich 9 1485–1493
Sampigny Frankreich 1 1600
Seltz? Frankreich 26 1268–1293
St. Trond Belgien 2 1979–1980
Stablo Belgien 4 1975–1978
Stavoren Niederlande 32 2494–2499, 2537–2554, 2574–2576, 2583–2585, 2586–2594
Straßburg Frankreich 268 1101–1267
Thorn (Abtei) Niederlande 1 2074
Thuin Belgien 11 1701–1711
Tiel Niederlande 53 2252–2304
Toul Frankreich 36 1494–1529
Tournai Flandern 1 1712
Utrecht Niederlande 59 2348–2406
Verdun Frankreich 60 1530–1589
Visé Belgien 22 1953–1974
Wessem Niederlande 3 2075–2077
Winsum Niederlande 4 2558–2561
Ypern Flandern 1 1658
Zaltbommel? (Tiel) Niederlande 18 2305–2322
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Münzstätten nach Anzahl der Münzen

Münzstätte Region Münzen Kat. Nr.
Straßburg Frankreich 268 1101–1267
Deventer Niederlande 174 2078–2251
Metz Frankreich 155 1294–1448
Huy Belgien 112 1841–1952
Lüttich Belgien 65 1776–1840
Verdun Frankreich 60 1530–1589
Utrecht Niederlande 59 2348–2406
Tiel Niederlande 53 2252–2304
Groningen Niederlande 47 2414–2460
Maastricht Niederlande 37 2037–2073
Toul Frankreich 36 1494–1529
Stavoren Niederlande 32 2494–2499, 2537–2554, 2574–2576, 2583–2585, 2586–2594
Herstal? 
(Herzöge von Niederlothringen)

Belgien 30 1983–2012

Namur Belgien 28 1713–1740
Seltz? Frankreich 26 1268–1293
Leeuwarden Niederlande 25 2477–2493, 2532–2536, 2570–2572
Nijmegen/Tiel Niederlande 25 2323–2347
Brüssel Belgien 23 1669–1691
Visé Belgien 22 1953–1974
Dokkum Niederlande 21 2463–2470, 2508–2517, 2565–2568
Zaltbommel? (Tiel) Niederlande 18 2305–2322
Dinant Belgien 16 1741–1756
Arras Flandern 12 1631–1640, 1655–1656
Bolsward Niederlande 11 2462, 2500–2507, 2562–2564
Epinal Frankreich 11 1456–1466
Remiremont Frankreich 11 1474–1484
Thuin Belgien 11 1701–1711
Ciney Belgien 9 1765–1773
Saint–Dié Frankreich 9 1485–1493
Celles Belgien 8 1757–1764
Garrelsweer Niederlande 8 2524–2531
Emnighem Niederlande 7 2518–2523, 2569
Hattonchâtel Frankreich 7 1593–1599
Marsal Frankreich 7 1449–1455
Antwerpen Belgien 6 1663–1668
Mere Niederlande 5 2664–2668
Nivelles Belgien 5 1692–1696
Leiden? Niederlande 4 2407–2410
Mons Belgien 4 1697–1700
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Münzstätte Region Münzen Kat. Nr.
Rinesburg Niederlande 4 2672–2675
Stablo Belgien 4 1975–1978
Winsum Niederlande 4 2558–2561
Dieulouard Frankreich 3 1590–1592
Evithe Niederlande 3 2669–2671
Lens Flandern 3 1604–1606
Rimlingen (Rimling) Frankreich 3 1467–1469
Saarburg (Sarrebourg) Frankreich 3 1470–1472
Wessem Niederlande 3 2075–2077
Bergues–St.–Winnoc Flandern 2 1602–1603
Bouillon Belgien 2 1981–1982
Brügge Belgien 2 1614–1615
Fosses Belgien 2 1774–1775
St. Trond Belgien 2 1979–1980
Bockenheim (Bouquenom) Frankreich 1 1473
Cambrai Flandern 1 1601
Echternach Luxemburg 1 2676
Oldeboorn? Niederlande 1 2573
Sampigny Frankreich 1 1600
Thorn (Abtei) Niederlande 1 2074
Tournai Flandern 1 1712
Ypern Flandern 1 1658


